

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT (L) NO. 4015 OF 2025

Dadasaheb Phalke Internation Film Festival

Through Its Managing Director

...Plaintiff

Versus

Yasmeen Wankhede

...Defendant

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4019 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 4015 OF 2025**

Adv. Mainak Adhikary a/e Anamika Malhotra for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 25th APRIL, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel submitted that the Suit is for defamation. However, the Interim Application was taken out to restrain the Defendants from disrupting an event that was to be held on 20th February, 2025. Since that date has passed, he submitted that the Interim Application has become infructuous. However, the Applicant shall take out a fresh Interim Application in event occasion to do so arises.

2. On this basis, the captioned Interim Application is dismissed as being infructuous, with liberty granted to the Applicant to file a fresh Application in the event occasion so arises.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)