

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6650 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 269 OF 2025

Dadasaheb Phalke International Film Festival

Applicant

.. (Org. Plaintiff)

Versus

Yasmeen Wankhede & Ors.

Respondents

.. (Org. Defendants)

.....

- None present for Applicant - Org. Plaintiff

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 14, 2026

P. C.:

1. None appears for Plaintiff today. Suit is filed by Plaintiff by taking objection to certain statements made by Defendants in email dated 19.01.2025 and press conference held on 21.01.2025. There are three orders passed by this Court i.e. orders dated 25.04.2025 (Coram : Arif S. Doctor, J), 13.10.2025 (Coram : Sandeep V. Marne, J.) and 16.10.2025 (Coram : Sandeep V. Marne, J.). After perusing these orders, Plaintiff will have to inform the Court as to whether the grievance of Plaintiff subsists. There are also prayers for damages of Rs. Seventy Five Crore sought by Plaintiff. Relief of permanent injunction is *prima facie* covered by the aforesaid orders restraining the Defendants.

2. Since none appears for Plaintiff matter is adjourned to **21st January 2026** on which date Plaintiff is directed to remain present and apprise the Court accordingly failing which the Suit shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.01.14
18:15:05 +0530